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DE FIN ITION OF THE N. T. l. VALU ES

USED IN THE PRESENT STUDY
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FIG. 29.

'lin:; FACIORATIa~ OF THL DOCAY CURVe

Tc = 8

CU/OFF = 1. Ll

ARMY: Pole-Dipole

LINE: 2

toc.. 10-11/C13

15 R
3. ts = tc(32 - 2(Rt-1» = 1.75

1. Draw a tangent at the largest recorded time, q.

2. F(~) = - ~(logcf3(O)-logef3(q» = 0~78(log3.4-log2.43)

= - 0.336 = 0 4300.73 •
ts-q = 0.97

_ 1.223-0.8B7 _
- 0'.78 -

4 F(~) - a F(.l)(ts ) = ~(ts-g) = - 0.417
• - - 1+e-a (ts-q) IJ -q 1+0-a (ts-q)

C =~ ~ = -!-- =0.637 = 0.656
1+cZ ts-q 0.97

5 B - y(q) - 2.43 - 2.43 - 2.43 - 2 652
• - e-~=ets - e-0.656XO.76+e-0.656x1.75 - 0.599+0.317 - 0.916 - •

6. P =ae-ats = 0.840

7. Subtract P fran all M reroings = e (t)

8. Subtract fram e (t) the corresponding Be-at

9. A = 3.4U

10. C1 =t-
2

(logef1 (0) - 10:]ef1(~» = 01.1 (log3.48-log1.57) - 1.247-0.451 =- 0.1

= °o~~6 = 7.96



DEFINITION OF THE VARIOUS PARA METERS

FIG. 30
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V(8tp)
Vp

= V(~tp)

Vp

Transient Voltage Decay

V(2tp)
Vp

= V(tp)

Vp

Switch off

0
tp ~ :- .- 2tp 4tp atp

• t d tp

delay
time

period Time
'>

,.

primary voltage
__...-7--X--'

DEFINITION OF THE M' VALUES

ON THE HUNTEC M K 3 RECE IVER



T:\3LE 3

The middle values of the Huntee '~3 !'.ecelver interjratinq ~.rlr.rls.

(all units in mililsecorrls) •

td 15 30 60 1211 2.10

tT.> 25 40 70 130 25(')--20 55 7" 100 160 ?'~I')

115 130 160 220 3,1')
235 250 280 340 450

30 45 75 135 255
30 75 I)n. 120 180 30n

165 180 210 270 39n
345 360 390 450 570

35 50 80 1AO ?6Cl
40 95 110 140 2no 320

215 230 260 320 ~,40

455 470 500 560 6~O

40 55 85 145 265
50 115 130 160 220 340

265 280 310 370 A90
565 580 610 670 79(')

<1S 60 90 150 27"1
60 135 150 180 2M) 1(1)- 315 330 36rl 420 54(')

675 690 720 780 cWO

(After the ,. \TO ~1anual

HU!'~ 1970).
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Table surmarizing the renults of the I.P. laboratol::y stw~,.

Sanple Sulphide PFE ra IPE p
content (1) (2) (3) ohm

wt% JTeters

2 3.6 1.8 17r)f) 17 6.3

25 3.B 2.5 191)0 9 8.t)

12 73.() 4.9 3100 14 12.fl

26 7R.O 10.1) 70()t) 35 10.0

5 6/).0 10.5 9000 9'- 10.5

19 4.0.0 12.5 11J5f)r) 1n4 !l.t)

22 71.0 1.1.5 500t) 51 1B.')

C basaltic rook 10 51 2 105().O

A andesitic rock -1.8 ··1,7() -12 18.5

B ane..e.qitie rock -7.5 -4500 -8 10.n

notes: (1) PFF at 101'1 cps

(2) to' at 100 cps

(3) IPE reasured at t = 1 sec, charging t1.Tt'e 15 sees

and energizing current 0.5 m7\.
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FIG. 48
AGROKIPIA AREA
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GEOLOGICAL SECT!.9_NS AJ,ONG THE GEOPHYSICAL LINES' 1 - 3
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GEOLOGICAL SECTIONS ALONG THE MATHIATIS FIG, 5S
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MATHIATIS

LINE 5
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TA3LE 5

r1!\'lHD.TIS A.~l\ LINE 1

'!he Decay Factors

C P1-P2 A B a s p

1 3- " 0.45 0.10 1Q.38 1.22 0.01

2 4- 5

3 5- 6 1.20 0.15 11.9~ 0.25 0.10

4 6- 7 2.17 1).67 ~.58 0.37 0.35

5 7- 8 1.93 0.90 8.52 0.55 0.34

6 8- 9 1.67 0.71 12.36 O.€q 0.21

7 9-19 1.82 0.8!1 8.48 0.61 (1.26

8 10.11 1.80 0.815 11.75 0.89 0.1S3

9 11.12 1.65 0.82 11.68 0.76 0.21

10 12-13 2.20 0.88 13.14 0.70 0.25

11 13-14 2.22 0.91 9.50 0.58 'l.32

12 14-15 1.79 1.40 7.74 0.77 0.36

13 15-16 2.50 1.52 7.01 ().5'1 ~.55

14 16-17 1.75 1.28 6.98 0.72 0.36

15 17-18 1.65 0.88 8.02 0.73 0.24

16 10r·19 1.48 1.03 7.77 0.81 t).25

17 19-20 1.35 0.76 7.30 0.70 0.22



MATHIATIS AREA FIG. 73
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T7-\BTB 6

l1l\Tl-IIATIS A.TU:A LINE 2

The Decav Factors

C P1-P2 A B a B P

2 4- 5 0.61 0.39 7.60 1.01 'l.On

3 5-6 1.33 0.61 7.95 O.f.8 0.18

4 6- 7 2.05 0.9A 7.36 ~.63 'l.32

5 7- 8 1.40 0.60 7.02 0.65 0.19

6 8- 9 0.95 0.71 8.26 1.05 0.11

7 9-10 0.92 O.l1S 8.701 0.91 0.10

a 10-11 1.00 0.55 8.11 1.02 0.09

9 11-12 1.80 1.09 5.67 0.57 0.40

10 12-13 1.95 1.95 7.78 0.R2 0.45
11 13-14 2.10 1.33 6.46 0.58 0.47

12 14'·15 2.30 2.34 10.31 0.99 0.41

13 15-16 2.20 1.89 10.76 0.98 0.33

14 16-17 1.95 1.61 10.17 1.04 0.26
15 17-18 1.33 0.90 8.29 0.78 0.22



MATHIATlS AREA FIG. 74
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TABLE 7

HA'lHIATIS A~ LINE 3

The Decay Factors

C P1-P2 A B a B P-
1 4- 5 0.43 0.34 9.27 1.78 n.01

2 5- 6 0.93 0.32 8.06 0.72 0.09

3 6- 7 1.17 0.79 9.41 1.08 0.11

4 7- 8 0.90 0.60 6.93 1.04 0.(}9

5 8- 9 1.44 0.40 8.75 0.64 0.13

6 9-10 0.76 0.66 7.75 1.42 0.05

7 10-11 1.14 0.63 9.86 1.34 0.06

8 11-12 0.97 0.66 7.03 0.50 0.27

9 12-13 2.70 2.25 8.10 0.72 0.61

10 13-14 2.75 1.63 7.56 0.53 f).63

11 11-15 1.80 0.85 5.87 ').45 0.38

12 15-16 1.83 1.47 9.32 0.93 0.28

13 16-17 2.05 1.46 9.26 0.80 0.35

14 17-18 1.85 1.70 9.86 1.04 0.28
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'mDLE 0

'I11e ~cay FaetorG

C P1-·P2 A B ex B P-
3 5- 6 0.58 0.36 9.92 0.92 0.07

4 6- 7 0.73 0.50 9.65 0.93 f).1J9

5 7- 8 0.65 0.50 9.42 1.0" 0.08

6 8-- 9 0.74 0.35 6.60 0.74 0.09

7 9-10 0.60 0.47 7.91 0.83 0.10

8 1n-11 0.75 0.47 7.39 0.78 0.12

9 11-12 0.85 o. J4 8.87 0.86 f).0~

10 12-13 0.91 0.61 9.84 0.94 0.11

11 13-1 tl 1.27 0.91 8.18 0.76 0.23

12 14-15 1.68 1.55 8.06 0.85 0.34

13 15-16 2.00 1.57 7.22 0.64 0.50
14 16-17 1.32 1.11 7.55 6.A1 0.26

15 17-18 1.48 1.00 6.66 0.66 0.31

16 18-19 1.40 1.07 6.93 0.72 1).30

17 19-20 1.14 1.02 11.6~ 0.9e:) fl.17

18 20-21 1.30 0.90 10.60 O.Q1 0.18
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T1\BIE 9

HA'lHIATIS?\RE7\ LI1\18 5

The Decay:r.'actors

C P1-P2 A B a a 1?

3 5- 6 0.80 0.37 8.87 0.39 n.os
4 6- 7 0.70 0.26 8.47 0.52 0.10

5 7- 8 0.37 0.38 10.64 0.79 0.09

6 8- 9 0.85 0.36 7.31 0.71 0.10

7 9-10 0.81 0.28 7.62 0.50 n.11

8 10-11 0.92 0.46 7.89 0.68 0.14

9 11-12 0.96 0.55 8.31 0.78 0.14

10 12-13 0.76 0.4~ 6.80 0.65 () .14

11 13-1 L1 1.05 0.74 9.77 0.92 0.14

12 14-15 0.94 0.65 7.98 0.76 0.17

13 15-16 0.87 0.58 6.5~ 0.65 n..18

14 16-17 1.15 0.62 5.86 0.53 0.24

15 17-18 1.25 0.71 7.17 0.59 0.25

16 18-19 1.14 0.70 7.47 0.68 0.21

17 19-20 1.10 0.66 7.A8 0.77 0.15

18 20-21 1.07 0.53 8.39 0.66 0.16
19 21-22 1.17 0.51 A.21 0.71 °.14
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TABLE 10

MA'lHIA..""IS AREA LItlE 6

'!he Decay Factors

C P1°·P2 A T3 a a p

10 12-13 0.70 0.51 9.16 0.9'3 fl.09

11 13-14 0.95 0.59 12.95 1.14 0.07

12 14-15 0.68 0.46 7.21 0.77 'l.11

13 15-16 0.81 0.45 7.27 0.70 0.13
1,1 16-17 0.63 0.59 8.58 1.06 n.09

15 17~18 0.72 0.66 9.30 0.98 0.11

16 13-19 1.04 0.71 10.47 0.90 0.14

17 19-20 0.97 0.55 7.13 0.62 0.18
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TABLE 11

lWIHIATIS ARE'A LINE 7

'!he Decay Factors

C P1-P2 l>. B a a p

1 3- It 0.01 0.47 6.33 0.59 0.17

2 4- 5 0.72 0.51 6.39 0.7fl 0.15

3 5- 6 0.66 0.31 6.93 0.5·" 0.12

4 6- 7 0.56 0.37 8.47 0.95 0.07

5 7- 8 0.66 0.'33 9.31 0.73 'l.09

6 8- 9 0.70 0.37 7.82 0.7(; 0.09

7 9-10 0.69 0.37 6.9f3 0.60 0.1 z
8 10-11 0.72 0.31 7.21 0.52 0.12

9 11-12 0.73 0.13 ~.12 O.7~ 0.11

10 12-13 0.82 0.39 7.53 0.61 0.13

11 13-14 0.97 0.53 8.98 0.81 0.12
12 1·1-15 0.91 0.42 8.01 0.58 0.15
13 15-16 0.84 0.56 9.87 0.94 0.10

14 16-17 1.12 0.45 8.89 0.61 0.15
15 17-18 0.99 0.53 11).~0 0.83 0.12
16 18-19 0.91 0.61 9.19 1.0R 0.09
17 19-20 0.77 0.49 8.47 0.A5 0.10
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TABLE 12

1-1A'I'HIATIS AREl\

Table sumnarizing the Decay Factors over the mineralizati<ns

an.1 the barren rocks.

Wesbml Eastern Barren
Mineralization Mineralization Rocks

A 2.05 - 2.17 2.3 - 2.5 0.5 - 1.0

B 1.0 1.5 - 2.3 0.5

a. <8.0 <8.0 >8.0

0.5 - 1.0 0.5 - 1.0 0.5 - 1.0

P 0.3 0.4 - 0.5 0.1



mBLE 13

"1A'JJlIATIS A..~ 'LINE 1

The lDget Decay Factorg

C P1-P2 R1 ~ R1jn2 Va t d dn.5 d1.0

1 3- 4 0.64 0.21 2.97 0.30 80 0 ')

2 4- 5 0.67 0.16 <1.06 0.18 90 0 f')

3 5- 6 1.07 0.38 2.81 0.74 60 45 0

4 6- 7 1.85 1.08 1.71 2.00 75 1500 260
5 7- 8 1.94 1.21 1.60 2.25 70 1900 340
6 8- 9 1.67 0.84 1.98 1.55 75 900 90
7 9-10 1.89 1.08 1.75 2.00 75 1300 230

8 10-11 1.67 1.02 1.63 1.80 65 620 90
9 11-12 1.64 0.96 1.70 1.85 60 1010 120

10 12-13 1.68 1.12 1.50 1.90 80 1150 150

11 13""14 1.96 1.25 1.56 2.30 70 1520 310
12 14-15 2.40 1.46 1.61 3.7fl 75 3200 680
13 15-16 2.72 1.87 1.45 3.40 85 6500 1650
14 16-17 2.24 1.42 1.11 2.50 90 3100 570
15 17-18 1.70 1.07 1.5e 1.Sl5 80 1150 160
16 18-19 1.68 1.15 1.t16 1.90 95 1100 180
17 19-20 1.50 0.98 1.53 1.60 90 900 85
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TABT...'E 14

fMHIATIS AREA LINE:2

The IDget Decay Factors

C P1-P? R1 ~ ~1/R2 -Yd.. ~ d1.1') n.1 .5

2 4- 5 0.57 0.12 1.35 0.43 300 0 0

3 5- 6 1.09 0.60 1.60 1.2R 110 18 0

<1 6- 7 1.116 1.0G 1.37 1.50 ':!30 13fl 5

5 7- 8 1.31 0.74 1.77 1.14 155 1~ 0

6 8-· 9 1.0·; 0.60 1.73 ').85 195 0 0

7 9-10 0.'32 0.56 1.4f; o.sa 140 0 0
8 10-11 0.88 0.54 1.62 0.64 250 0 0

9 11-12 2.02 1.41 1.t13 2.30 120 400 65

10 12-13 2.15 1.56 1.37 2.40 ?OO 1200 170

11 13-14 2.18 1.60 1.36 2.1a 160 900 140

12 11-15 2.53 1.90 1.33 2.90 1t10 2200 320

13 15··16 2.10 1.64 1.28 2.30 170 750 90

14 16-17 1.96 1.46 1.34 1.90 180 330 30

15 17--18 1.22 0.88 1.38 1.1 t) 290 15 0



FIG. 81 (0)
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~.,"3LE 15

j '1A'IHIA'I'IS l\J~ LI"1E 3

'!he IDget Decay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 R1jR2 Vd t d dO.5 d1.0-
1 4·- 5 1.03 0.49 2.1 o 0.70 70 15 0

2 5·, 6 0.91 0.60 1.51 0.84 Sl6 65 0

3 6- 7 1.31 0.86 1.52 1.27 90 300 20

4 7- 8 0.94 fl.78 1.20 1.nO 120 1flO n
5 9- 9 1.82 ').79 2.30 1.20 AO 205 11
6 9-10 1.10 0.77 1.12 f).SO 150 70 Q

7 10··11 1.60 0.75 2.13 1.60 95 165 7

8 11-12 0.81 D.57 1.52 1.20 1/.0 1650 15
9 12-13 2.8~ 2.22 1.27 3.80 1'10 26')0 1100

10 13-14 2.f.1 2.0~ 1.27 3.50 1()n 3500 1100
11 14-15 1.76 1.27 1.38 '.')0 1nn 2150 260
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'mULE 16

HA'IHIATIS ARE.~ Lnm Il.

The !£lCJet Decay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 ~1/R2 Vd t d dO.5 d1.0

3 5- 6 0.69 0.43 1.60 0.60 120 10 0

4 6- 7 1.1Q 0.55 2.00 0.95 75 140 0

5 7- 8 1.46 0.57 2.56 1.05 55 140 2

6 8- 9 1.12 0.47 2.33 0.87 90 80 0
7 9-10 1.26 0.57 2.21 0.92 90 1RQ C

8 10-11 2.1t1. 0.61 3.50 1.20 55 310 10
9 11-12 1.41 0.56 2.51 n.9() 90 150 0

10 12~13 1.74 0.75 2.32 1.21) 75 330 15
11 13-14 1.86 0.99 1.87 1.70 ~O 1300 180
12 14-15 2.64 1.51 1.2~ 2.65 80 2900 720
13 15-16 2.99 1.69 1.76 3.10 90 ';750 1~50

1~ 16-17 2.40 1.11 2.16 2.14 70 2080 340
15 17-18 2.26 1.2R 1.7'5 ?-.10 90 1750 360
16 18··19 2.12 1.19 1.78 2.tl8 90 2000 400
17 19-20 1.88 0.88 2.13 1.75 60 1400 130
19 20-21 1.77 0.85 2.08 1.55 80 1140 90
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FIG. 83 ( b)
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TABLE 17

\1ATHIATIS ARE~ LINE 5

C P1··P2 R1 !Q :'"'1/o.~ "d q dO.5 n1.0

3 5- 6 1.11 0.48 2.31 0.76 8C) fi5 0

4 6- 7 1.10 0.46 2.39 0.71 8(\ 55 I)

5 7- 8 1.36 0.40 3.,10 O.6R 90 60 0

6 8- 9 1.011 0.~8 2.16 0.76 100 7') t)

7 9-10 1.22 0.50 2.14 0.82 85 110 I)

8 10-11 1.51 0.61 2.~7 1.20 6(') 320 12

9 11-12 1.65 0.67 2.46 1.20 75 ~40 20

10 12-13 1.83 0.61 3.00 1.25 6(') 350 14

11 13-14 1.68 0.76 2.21 1.3') 85 590 32

12 14-15 1.76 0.73 2•.11 1.32 RO 720 50

13 15-16 1.97 0.76 2.59 1.36 70 7(')0 60

14 16-17 2.04 0.94 2.17 1.60 80 1080 130

15 17-18 2.14 1.01 2.05 1.70 75 1030 155

16 18-19 1.68 0.~9 1.88 1.55 70 850 100

17 19-20 1.76 0.8.1 2.09 1.32 90 590 J4)

18 20-21 1.61 0.66 2.'''3 1.20 80 500 23
19 21-22 1.51 0.73 2.0f) 1.14 90 380 13
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FIG. 84( b)

MATHIATIS AREA
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TABU; 18

MA'IHIATIS AREA L.n~ 6

'!he IDget Decay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 R1/'X2 Va tel cl.1) .5 d1.1)

10 12-13 1.75 0.57 3.07 1.15 55 230 10

11 13-14 1.56 0.60 2.60 'l.9S 85 1RO 0

12 14-15 1.79 0.57 3.11 1.10 65 26n 7

13 15~16 2.00 0.62 3.22 1.20 60 385 20

14 16-17 1.65 0.60 2.75 1.1'l 60 260 1fJ

15 17-18 1.89 0.62 3.01 1.25 55 440 25
16 18-19 1.97 0.73 2.69 1.5" 55 600 43
17 19-20 1.98 0.75 2.64 1.50 60 610 45
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TABLE 19

J\1A'IHIATIS AREA LINE 7

'!he UXlet ~cay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 R1/R2 Vd 1;-} dn.5 d1.0

1 3- 4 1.87 0.66 2.83 1.30 58 480 35

2 11- 5 1.41 0.67 2.10 1.22 7') 370 17

3 5- 6 1.25 0.49 2.55 0.90 68 130 0

4 6- 7 1.17 0.45 2.50 0.80 70 65 0

5 7- 8 1.22 0.42 2.90 o.ao fiS 75 0

6 8- 9 1.19 0.48 2.47 O.RO <>0 73 0

7 9-10 1.35 0.52 2.59 0.90 R5 190 0
8 10-11 1.66 0.58 2.86 1.00 56 170 0

9 11-12 1.39 0.5-1 ?-.57 0.97 75 200 0

10 12-13 1.49 0.56 2.66 1.04 70 260 3

11 13-14 1.53 0.63 2.42 1.20 70 360 10

12 14-15 1.49 0.69 2.15 1.19 70 280 12

13 15-16 1.96 0.60 3.26 1.30 60 300 10

14 16-17 2.28 0.62 3.67 1.26 60 450 25

15 17-18 2.14 0.66 3.24 1.26 60 360 20
16 18-19 1.88 0.66 2.84 1.26 60 320 16

17 19-20 1.67 0.59 2.83 1.14 60 250 8
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TABLE 20

l.1ATHIATIS AREA

Table stmrarf ~1.ng ~ IDgp-t Decay Factors over the mineralizations

aId the barren rocks.

Hestem Eastem Earren
f1:i.neralizatioo ~·1ineralizatioo FocY~

R1 1.5-2.0 2.9 1.5

n2 1.0 1.5 0.5

R1/R2 <2.0 <2.0 >2.0

Vd 2.25 3.3 1.5

dO.5 1900 6000 <300

d1.0 350 1500-2200 0-10

d1.5 5 320 0



T'\BLE 21

?m.'IHIATIS AREA, LINE 1

The 3crtin and IDeb' s (mxlified) Functions

C P1-P2 p/2tt A1 .~ A1/A2

1 J- 4 1.90 0.23 0.05 t1.53

2 4- 5 1.65

3 5- 6 1.52 0.78 n.10 7.65
4 6- 7 3.37 ".6A 1).20 3.19

5 7- 8 5.13 0.37 0.17 2.13

6 8··· 9 4.03 0.11 n.17 2.33

7 9-10 5.95 0.30 0.14 2.14
8 10-11 9.73 0.18 0.08 2.09
9 11--12 14.41 0.11 0.05 2.03

10 12-··13 13.60 0.16 0.06 2.51

11 13-·14 15.10 0.14 0.06 2.45
12 14-15 18.48 0.09 Q.07 1.2~

13 15-16 20.58 0.12 0.07 1.63
14 16-17 16.44 0.10 0.07 1.37
15 17-,,18 12.48 0.13 0.07 1.85
16 18-·19 15.96 0.09 0.06 1.43
17 19-20 15.75 0.08 0.04 1.77



MATHIATIS AREA FIG. 87

LINE

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S ( MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS

.7

.6 I
/ Al

I
I

I

:3 /
.2

.1

3 Rx 5 7 9 11 13 1S 17 20
.0 ' , I

I
,

I
I

I
I

i
I

I
I

• I
t , !

Tx 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17

[2
A2

J.1 .......
............-

.0 ~ ,Rx 5 7 9
"

13 1S 17,
\

,
t

I
I

I
i

I
i

I
i

I
I I

Tx 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17

7
A1/A2I

I
I

6
I

I
I
I

5 /
4

Tx
17,

1'5§
, I

I?
7

7
I

5
Rx 5

I

:3

2

3



TAmE 22

!1il\'lHIATIS AREA LINE 2

rnle 1Jertin and Loeb's (ncdified) Functions

C P1-P2 p/21t M A2 ~1/A2-
2 4- 5 2.76 0.22 0.14 1.56

3 5- 6 2.1)7 0.64 0.29 2.·17

4 6- 7 3.09 0.66 0.31 2.09

5 7·· 8 4.50 ').31 0.13 2.33

6 8- 9 5.28 0.18 0.13 1.32

7 9-10 5.28 0.17 0.Q9 1.90
8 10-11 7.65 0.13 0.07 1.80
9 11-12 11.70 0.15 0.09 1.64

10 12-13 10.85 0.17 0.17 1.00
11 13-14 13.92 0.15 0.09 1.56
12 14-15 11.70 0.19 0.20 0.98

13 15-16 11.64 0.18 0.16 1.16
14 16-17 21.50 0.09 0.07 1.17
15 17-18 20.00 0.06 0.04 1.46
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THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S ( MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS
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TASLt: 23

i-1A.TfII.Z\TIS :\~\ LI11E 3

':the Bertin and !Deb' R (T"'Cili.fied) Function'3

C P1-P2 p/2Tt l\1 ".'2 1\1/1\2-
1 4- 5 2.3C 0.19 n.1,4 1.26

2 5- 6 3.50 0.26 0.1)9 2.90

3 6.4 7 3.00 0.39 1).26 1.50

4- 7- 13 4.20 0.21 ') .14 1.50

5 8·· 9 5.00 fl.28 o.es 3.60

6 9-10 6.00 0.12 0.1'1 1.15
7 10-11 6.30 0.18 0.10 1.80
8 11-12 7.90 0.12 0.08 1.16
9 12--13 8.10 fl.33 0.27 1.19

10 13-14 9.60 O.2R 0.16 1.68

11 14-15 10.20 0.17 0.08 2.11

12 15-16 10.50 n.17 fl.14 1.24
13 16-,17 10.70 0.19 0.13 1.40
14 17-18 13.90 0.13 0.12 1.08
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T~BLE 24

~1A.TF..IATIS AP."t'A L!l.'lE 4

The ~rti.'1 and !Deb' s (rrcdified) Punction:o;

C P1-P2 p/2ft A1 A'2 2\.1/1\2

3 5- 6 3.75 0.15 0.09 1.58

4 6- 7 3.99 ').18 0.12 1.a6
5 7- 8 3.28 ').19 0.15 1.30

6 8·· 9 3.35 0.:>2 0.10 ? .12

7 9--10 3.35 f).20 0.14 1.45

8 10-11 2.64- 0.28 1).16 1.56
9 11-12 4.46 o.19 0.09 1.90

10 12-13 7.12 0.12 O.OS 1.47
11 13-14 7.13 0.17 f).12 1.39

12 1-1-15 10.03 0.16 0.15 1.08

13 15--16 12.64 0.15 0.12 1.27

14 16-17 15.17 0.08 0.07 1.17
15 17-18 10.01 O. -14 '1.09 1.47
16 18-19 11.23 0.12 0.09 1.29
17 19-2~ 17.60 0.06 0.05 1.10
10 20-21 15.08 O.Og 0.05 1.44



MATHIATIS AREA

LINE 4

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS
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r:rnn:m 25

'Ihc Bertin and I.oe.b's (rrodifie1) Functions

C P1~P2 p/21t 1\1 _'\2 ~1/1\7

3 5- 6 3.59 0.22 0.10 2.13

4 6-- 7 3.31 0.21 0.07 2.67

5 7~ 8 3.66 0.23 0.10 2.26

6 8- 9 3.79 'l.22 O.f)9 2.35

7 9-10 3.76 'l.21 0.07 2.33

8 10-11 3.43 0.26 0.13 1.98

9 11--12 3.77 0.25 0.14 1.7A

13 12-13 3.82 0.19 0.11 1.68

11 13-14 5.C3 0.20 0.14 1.39
12 14-15 5.59 0.1'; f'l.11 1.t1?
13 15-·16 7.33 0.11 0.07 1."7
14 16-17 10.81 0.10 0.05 1.81
15 17-18 9.19 0.13 (J.07 1.74
16 18-19 9.39 0.12 0.07 1. CO

17 19-20 11.86 0.09 n.05 1.65
18 20··21 9.30 0.1 i o.os 1.98
19 21-22 9.79 0.11 0.05 2.25



MATHIATIS AREA

LINE 5

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS

FIG. 91
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'I'ABL.'S 26

HATHIATIS A'REA LD1E 6

'1h~ Bertin a.."ld r.oebI s (rrodific1) Functions

C P1-'P2 p /2.2!. A1 A2 b1/1\~

10 12-13 2.63 0.26 0.19 1.61

11 i 3·~1 ..1 2.84 0.33 0.20 1.61

12 14~15 2.70 0.25 ~.17 1.48

13 15-16 3.86 0.21 n.11 1.78

14 16-17 6.83 0.09 1').08 1.05
15 17-13 11.02 0.06 0.06 1.08
16 1B-19 7.(,9 fl.13 O.'l9 1.45
17 19·'20 7.95 0.12 0.')6 1.75
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MATHIATIS AREA

LINE 6

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS

FIG. 92
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TJ'~LE 27

ti\'IHL1\.TIS .?\RE.'\ LINE 7

'!he Bertin and loeb':3 (rrcdifiei) Functions

C Pl-P2 p/2Tt .1\.1 »a A1/A2

1 3- 4r 5.06 0.16 0.09 1.7?

2 -1- 5 7.12 f).10 o.n7 1.3B

3 5- 6 5.83 0.11 O.f)5 2.f)8

4 6·· 7 1.-15 0.12 ').f)3 1.49

5 7- 8 5.01 0.13 0.06 ~.99

6 g- 9 5.61 0.12 0.011 1.89
7 9--10 6.76 0.111 fl.OS 1.86
8 10· 11 2.95 0.24 0.10 2.32
9 11..12 4.22 0.17 o.10 1.66

10 12-13 5.09 0.15 O.f)7 ~.10

11 13-14 4.04 0.24 0.13 1.83

12 14-15 4.23 0.21 1).09 2.18

13 15 -16 6.50 0.12 0.09 1.48
14 16-17 6.07 0.18 0.07 2.44
15 17-18 4.02 0.24 0.13 1.84
16 18-19 7.16 0.12 0.08 1.48
17 19-20 9.21 I).OR 0.05 1.57



MATHIATIS

LINE 7

AREA

FIG 93

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S ( MODIFIE D) FU NCTIONS
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TABLE 28

Table sumnarizing the Bertin and I.odJ' s (l-bllfied) Functions

over the mineralization ani the barren rocks.

Western Eastern Barren
Mineralization l-1ineralizaticn Rocks

A1 0.4-0.6 <0.2 0.2

A2 0.2-0.3 <0.2 0.1-0.2

A1/A2 3.1 1.0-2.0 1.5-2.8
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TABLE 29

KLIIW AREA LINE 1

'!he Decay ~actors

L P1-P2 A B a .JL P- -
4 1- 2 1.40 0.33 13.03 0.71 t'l.09

5 2- 3 1.70 0.38 15.79 0.84 0.08

6 3- t. 2.20 0.,13 17.82 0.62 0.14

7 4- 5 1.70 0.35 12.13 0.52 f).14

8 5- 6 1.80 0.79 15.03 1.00 0.13

9 6- 7 1.70 0.93 9.76 0.69 0.27

10 7- 8 2.15 1.01 9.15 0.61 0.35
11 8- 9 2.45 1.66 10.70 0.79 0.41

12 9-10 4.30 2.37 9.50 0.65 0.75
13 10-11 3.50 1.80 12.10 0.82 0.42
14 11-12 2.35 1.3·1 9.00 0.72 0.38
15 12-13 3.35 1.79 8.00 0.64 0.58
16 13-14 4.30 3.02 10.50 0.81 0.72
17 14-15 2.95 1. 78 8.99 0.68 0.53
18 15-16 3.00 2.18 10.79 0.76 0.57
19 16-17 3.10 1.22 9.74 0.59 n.43
20 17-18 2.40 0.89 10.02 0.63 0.29
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'l1\BLE 30

I<LIRiJU ARFA LINE 2

'!he Decay Factors

C P1-P2 A B a ...L p- - -
4 1- 2 1.3 0.37 10.60 0.60 0.12

5 2- 3 1.4 0.59 14.40 0.81 f'l.14

6 3-4 1.3 0.83 10.55 fl.99 0.14
7 4- 5 1.8 0.60 12.80 f).56 n.22

8 5- 6 1.8 tl.81 11.59 0.70 0.24

9 6- 7 2.0 0.91 8.91 0.63 0.32

10 7- 8 1.9 0.81 11.19 0.65 0.25
11 8- 9 2.0 1.11 9.41 0.73 0.30
12 9-10 4.3 2.42 9.88 0.66 0.75
13 10-11 2.5 1.77 9.16 0.73 n.so
14 11-12 2.6 1.14 9.55 0.64 0.36

15 12-13 4.9 3.33 10.59 0.B1 0.79
16 13-14 6.2 4.03 9.03 0.68 1.22
17 14-15 3.8 1.64 9.17 0.G3 0.54
18 15-16 3.0 1.28 9.00 0.58 0.46
19 16-17 3.1 1.55 7.81 0.57 0.56
20 17-18 2.3 0.73 13.76 0.50 0.30
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KLIIaJ ARFA LINE 3

The Decav Factors

C P1-P2 A B a _a_ p-
4 1- 2 1.4 0.53 16.45 1.79 0.02

5 2- 3 1.6 0.61 12.90 1.31 0.06

6 3- 4 2.1 0.76 15.84 1.21 0.09

7 4- 5 2.7 1.22 15.fl3 1.13 0.16

8 5-6 2.1 1.09 13.10 1.13 0.14

9 6- 7 1.7 0.69 9.30 1.02 0.11

10 7- 8 2.6 1.50 12.29 1.03 0.24
11 3- 9 1.9 1.13 14.3q 1.07 0.17
12 9-10 2.7 1.114 11.20 1.08 0.21
13 10-11 3.7 1.75 10.36 0.94 0.33
14 11-12 2.3 1.90 8.f)3 1.02 0.31
15 12-13 3.7 2.49 9.03 0.88 0.50
16 13-14 5.3 3.02 9.74 0.81 fl.72
17 14-15 3.4 2.60 7.23 0.74 0.70
18 15-16 4.2 2.31 9.')5 0.66 fl.72
19 16-17 4.0 1.90 10.15 0.62 0.63

20 17-18 3.0 1.32 12.03 0.71 0.38
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TABLE 32

KLIROU A.tmA LINE -1

rrhe Decav 'Factors
«

C P1-P2 A B a _6_ P- -
4 1- 2 1.6 0.56 15.49 1.B1 0.02

5 2- 3 1.7 0.79 15.24 1.S~ n.os
6 3- 4 1.9 0.83 13.34 1.32 0.08

7 4- 5 2.3 0.75 10.55 0.91 0.18
8 5- 6 2.3 1.20 13.42 1.13 0.16

9 6-7 2.3 0.82 11.06 O.~O n.17
10 7- 8 2.5 1.25 13.01 1.17 0.15
11 8- 9 1.7 0.66 8.13 0.82 0.15
12 9-10 1.8 1.28 13.60 1.32 0.12
13 10-11 2.8 1.41 9.34 'l.89 0.29
14 11-12 3.6 1.57 1').18 0.84 0.35
15 12-13 3.8 1.73 8.91 0.76 n.44
16 13-14 5.2 2.06 13.12 0.76 f).53
17 14-15 4.5 1.99 12.12 0.69 n.ss
18 15-16 5.0 2.~2 12.73 0.77 f).62

19 16-17 7.6 2.72 16.92 0.71 n.7S
20 17-18 3.3 1.0n 11.90 0.63 0.32
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TABLE 33

Table surrmari z'}nq t.l-la Decay Factors over t.he mineralizations ani'

the barren rocks,

\illestern Southern rbrthern ~en

~,U.neralization !1ineralizatioo !1i.neralization lIDcks

<1% S 1-5% S

A 2.3 - 3.3 3.0 - 7.6 2.5 - ~.3 1.7 - 2.7 1.3--2.0

B 0.73- 2.18 1.6 - 4.03 1.77- 2."2 0.82- 1.5 0.33- 0.9

a 7.8 -13.7 7.0 -13.2 9.1 - 9.8 11.0 -13.4 8.9-17.0

13 0.5 - 0.76 0.63- 0.88 0.65- 0.73 0.9 - 1.13 fl.52- 1.8

p 0.29- 0.57 0.50- 1.22 0.5/)- 0.75 0.11- 0.17 0.02- 0.24



TABLE 3?

KLIrotJ MFA LINE 1

The IDget Decay I'actors

C P1-P2 R1 lU R1/R2 Vd tc dO.5 rU.O

4 1- 2 1.60 0.50 3.20 0.7 100 50 0

5 2- 3 1.62 0.54 3.00 0.7 1~0 70 0

6 3- 4 1.60 0.59 2.71 0.9 105 180 0

7 4- 5 1.58 0.73 2.16 0.9 95 200 0

B 5- 6 1.90 0.90 2.11 1.2 105 480 30

9 6- 7 1.85 1.15 1.60 1.7 100 720 170

10 7- 8 2.10 1.25 1.68 2.1 90 1150 300

11 8- 9 2.50 1.66 1.50 2.4 135 1700 600
12 9-10 3..53 2.67 1.32 4.2 120 2100 1200

13 10-11 3.80 1.76 2.15 3.1 80 1930 880
14 11-12 2.18 1.46 1.49 2.5 AD 1070 430
15 12-13 2.72 2.13 1.27 3.2 130 1500 700

16 13-14 3.75 2.95 1.27 4.7 115 1900 1200
17 14-15 3.10 2.10 1.~7 3.4 110 2600 1000
18 15-16 3.15 2.20 1.43 3.8 100 3000 1100
19 16-17 2.63 1.85 1.42 2.6 125 1600 550
20 17-18 2.30 1.50 1.53 1.9 130 800 200
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FIG. 107 (b)

KlIROU AREA

LINE

THE LOGe T DECAY FACTORS

4

2
10

8

12

1012

. 1416

14

18

16

d (1.0)

1000

800

1200

Rx
o '.::.8-r-l..-r-.L--y::-'---,---J---,r:-'--r-"'-;--r:-..L.-,-.....I.-7::'-'--r--L..-r.:-L-r-.L---o::---&~r--L-r-.L.--r-~

20 Tx

600

200

400

d(O.5)

3000

2000

1000

o 1,8 'i \&
to Tx 18

14,
1'6

8,
10 "I



TABLE 35

KLIrotJ A..tWA LINF. 2

'!he loget necay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 R1A2 Vd tel dO.S d1.0

4 1- 2 1.25 0.50 2.50 0.95 90 120 0

5 2- 3 1.45 0.63 2.30 1.00 100 280 0

6 3- 4 1.26 0.91 1.38 1.28 100 630 50

7 4- 5 1.67 0.80 2.08 1.25 100 550 35

8 5- 6 1.89 1.00 1.89 1.85 70 1000 180

9 6- 7 2.26 1.30 1.73 2.20 85 13flO 340

10 7- 8 1.62 0.97 1.67 1.60 100 1040 130

11 8- 9 1.90 1.18 1.61 2.10 85 1400 360

12 9-10 3.60 2.68 1.34 4.50 105 2400 1300

13 10-11 2.28 1.79 1.27 2.90 125 2400 900

14 11-12 1.89 1.43 1.32 2.10 140 1200 360
15 12-13 4.23 3.25 1.30 5.00 130 3400 1900
16 13-14 5.30 4.15 1.27 7.50 90 320n 2300
17 14-15 3.40 2.25 1.51 3.30 125 2400 1000
18 15-16 2.60 1.85 1.4!) 2.70 130 2500 700

19 16-17 2.95 2.10 1.40 3.20 125 2000 900
20 17-18 2.20 1.40 1.57 1.90 120 900 180
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TABLE 36

'n1e IDget Decay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 ~1/R."'. Vd ta d1.0 nO.S

4 1- 2 1.20 0.62 1.93 0.7 105 0 30

5 2- 3 1.70 0.80 2.12 0.9 115 0 120

6 3- 4 1.85 0.87 2.12 1.2 105 15 ~30

7 4- 5 2.38 1.22 1.95 1.8 105 150 800

8 5- 6 2.00 1.16 1.72 1.<1 130 100 fi50

9 6- 7 2.15 1.00 2.15 1.1 95 120 1000

10 7- 8 2.12 1.52 1.39 2.3 105 300 1050

11 8- 9 1.80 1.20 1.50 1.7 110 120 620

12 9-10 2.60 1.6fl 1.62 2.6 90 500 1£)50

13 10-11 2.60 2.00 1.30 2.6 140 400 1000
14 11-12 2.40 2.00 1.20 2.1 200 370 1000

15 12-13 3.45 2.70 1.27 3.8 130 750 1600
16 13-14 1.15 3.45 1.20 .1.5 170 1200 2100
17 14-15 3.75 2.75 1.36 1.6 100 1600 3000
18 15-16 3.67 2.80 1.31 1.8 90 1400 2800
19 16-17 3.00 2.50 1.20 3.8 120 700 1300
20 17-18 2.30 1.55 1.39 2.3 140 460 1450
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FIG. 109 (b)
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TABLE 37

KLIPDU 1\RFA LINE <'1

The Ia::1et Decay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 nz 111/9..? Va t"d d1.0 dO.5

4 1- 2 1.75 0.85 2.05 1.0 90 0 70

5 2- 3 1.65 1.35 1.22 1.0 110 0 180

6 3- <1 1.58 1.00 1.58 1.1 150 10 200

7 4- 5 1.87 1.10 1.7fl 1.5 115 70 630
0 5- 6 2.20 1.22 1.80 1.8 11)0 1?-0 780

9 6- 7 1.75 1.18 1. t1 q 1.3 170 50 600

10 7- 8 1.07 1.35 1.38 1.5 1130 100 700
11 8- 9 1.48 1.06 1.39 1.0 230 0 330
12 9··10 1.58 1.25 1.26 1.4 170 50 370
13 10-11 2.32 1.83 1.26 2.3 150 240 BfiO

14 11-12 2.60 2.17 1.19 2.3 2'20 301) 980

15 12-13 3.08 2.3~ 1.31 3.4 110 630 1400
16 13-14 3.55 2.58 1.37 4.0 100 '950 1800.,
17 14-15 3.35 2.37 1. "1 -1.2 78"' 1200. 2600
18 15-16 3.57 2.73 1.30 4.2 125 1500 3200
19 16-17 4.20 3.00 1.40 5.0 105 2000 3600
20 17-18 2.25 1.60 1.4') 2.3 110 230 1300
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FI G. 110 ( b)
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TABLE 38

KLIInJ Am:J\

Table surrmarj Z~g the lDget ~y Factors over the l"lineralizat..1ons

and the barren rocks.

vles'tP...rn Southern -r.:rort.h~ Barren
~ti.nera1ization ~1inera1ization --tineralization ~s

<1% S 1-5% S

R1 2.2-2.45 3.1-5.3 2.28-3.6 1.75-2.38 1.20-1.45

R2 1.1-2.1 2.1-1.15 1.79-2.68 1.18-1.52 n.5 -0.9

R1/R2 1.4-1.57 1.2-1.51 1.27-1.34 1.3~-1.95 1.2 -3.2

Vd 1.9-3.2 3.3-7.5 2.9- 4.5 1.16-2.3 0.7 -1.0

ta 120-140 78- 170 105- 125 95- 170 90- 105

dO.5 800-2000 1900-3200 2100-2400 600-1050 30 -630

d1.0 180- 900 1200-2300 900-130n 50- 300 o _. 50

Ratio 2.2-5.0 1.39- 2.6 1.84-2.66 3.5- 12 00 -12.6



TABLE 39

The &.rtin and loeb's (IrDllficrl) Functlonc;

C P1-P2 p/21t M "_2 7\1/'f\2

4 1- 2 1.50 0.93 0.22 4.16

5 2·· 3 1.f7 1.01 "'.23 4.38

6 3·· -1 1.29 1.70 fl.33 5.10

7 ~.- 5 1.63 1.0~ 0.21 4.RO
0 5- 6 1.55 1.16 0.51 2.27

9 6- 7 1.R5 0.91 0.50 1.82
1(l 7- 8 2.09 1.02 0.49 2.06
1-1 8- 9 1.99 1.23 0.83 1.47
12 9-10 2.12 2.02 1.11 1.81
13 10·11 2.86 1.22 0.62 1.94
14 11-12 2.88 0.61 0.46 1.75
15 12-13 3.G5 0.91 0.49 1.87
16 13-1" 4.72 0.91 0.63 1.4~

17 14-15 2.39 1.23 0.74 1.65
18 15-16 5.27 0.56 0.41 1.37
19 16··17 5.16 0.60 0.23 2..54
20 17··1A 2.94 0.81 0.30 2.68
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TA!3LB 40

KLIFOU A.~ LI"lE 2

The Bertin and loeb IS (Imdified) Functions

C P1-P2 p/2Tt 1\1 1\2 l\1/A2

4 1- 2 1.60 ().81 0.23 3.50

5 2·· 3 1.39 1.00 (').42 2.35

6 3- " 1.39 0.97 0.60 1.61

7 Ll- 5 1.85 0.97 0.32 2.96

8 5- 6 1.68 1.10 ().50 2.19

9 6·· 7 1.50 1.33 1).60 2.1tl

10 7-- 8 1.09 1.00 0.43 2.'33
11 8- 9 1.94 1.03 0.57 1.80
12 9-Hl 2.02 2.12 1.19 1.77
13 10-11 2.88 0.86 0.61 1.41
14 11-12 4.64 0.56 0.24 2.28

15 12-13 5.41 0.76 0.51 1.47
16 13-14 3.75 1.65 1.07 1.53
17 14-15 3.67 1.03 0.~4 2.32
18 15-16 8.30 0.36 0.15 2.34
19 16-17 7.00 0.44 0.22 2.00
20 17-18 2.82 0.81 0.25 3.15



FIG. 112
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TABLE 41

rrhe 13ertin and IDP..h' s (rndj fiEri) T\mctions

C P1-P2 p/2lt A1 A2 7\1/1\2

<1. 1·· 2 1.86 0.75 0.2'3 2.61

5 2- 3 1.38 1.15 0.44 2.62

6 3- 4 1.1\2 1.47 0.54 2.73

7 4·· 5 1.41 1.91 f).64 2.98

8 5·· 6 1.80 1.16 0.60 1.93

9 6- 7 1.97 0.86 0.35 :'.43
10 7- 8 2.05 1.26 0.73 1.72
11 8·· 9 2.03 0.93 0.55 1.67
12 9-10 1. 78 1.51 0.81 1.86
13 10--11 3.15 0.93 0.55 1.76

14 11--12 4.88 0.47 0.38 1.21

15 12-13 5.05 0.73 0.49 1.48
16 13·-14 3.39 1.56 0.89 1. 75
17 1~-·15 8.78 0.38 0.29 1.30
18 15-16 t..35 0.96 0.53 1.81
19 16-17 5.01 0.79 0.38 2.10
20 17-·18 5.68 0.52 0.23 2.27
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T1\l3LE 42

:KLIOOU A..~ LINE 4

't'he Bertin and loeb's (IrOdified) Functions

C P1~P2 p/2rr. l'J A2 A1/l\2

4 1·· 2 1.39 1.1R 0.40 2.91

5 2·· 3 1.94 0.87 0.40 2.14

6 3- ~ 1.98 0.95 0.112 2.26

7 1- 5 2.04 1.12 fl.37 3.03
8 5- 6 1.6<1 1.40 0.73 1.91

9 6·· 7 1.69 1.36 0.48 2.78

10 7- 8 1.82 1.37 0.68 1.99
11 au 9 2.08 0.84 0.31 2.66
12 9-10 2.39 0.75 0.53 1.39
13 10-11 3.34 0.83 0.42 1.98
14 11-12 3.72 0.96 0.42 2.29
15 12-13 4.30 0.88 0.40 2.19
16 13-14 6.50 0.80 0.31 2.53
17 14-15 10.12 0.44 0.19 2.25
18 15-16 ~.83 1.03 0.50 2.06
19 16-17 6.21 1.22 0.43 2.79
20 17··18 7.32 0.45 o.13 3.30



FIG. "4

KLIROU AREA

LINE 4

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS
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TABLE 43

Table sumnari zing the Bertin and !Deb' 8 (rrodified) P.unctions

over the mineralizations and t.he barren rocks.

vlestern Bouthern Northern Barren
Uineralization Mineralization Mineralization "IDc'kl=:

<1% S 1-5% S

A1 max.0.6 0.9-1.65 2.0 + 1.4 1.0

A2 0.15-0.4 0.4-1.07 1 - 1.19 0.5-0.73 0.2-0.6

A1/A2 2.0 + 1.5 1.8 2.0-2.8 2.0-5.0
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FIG. 116 .
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GEOLOGICAL - GEOPHVSICAL MAP FIG. 120
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GEOLOGICAL SECTIONS OF THE KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA
FIG. 121
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KOKKIlnvoUNAIn3 ~..RFA WE 1

'!he Decav Factor!!

C P1-P2 1\ 11 a ...L p- -

" 1- 2 1.60 0.5'" 10.49 0.56 O.?O
5 2- 3 1.56 1).49 10.60 0.50 0.20

6 3·· 1 1.70 0.59 10.57 0.57 0.21

7 4~ 5 1.40 0.74 7.51 O.~4 0.23

8 5 ··6 2.26 0.74 9.54 0.53 0.29

9 6·- 7 1.70 0.98 12.23 0.9<1 0.18
10 7- 8 2.05 1.21 10.18 0.71 0.35

11 8- 9 3.20 2.08 10.24 0.78 0.52
12 9-10 2.30 1.35 9.04 0.70 0.39
13 10-·11 1.88 0.80 7.03 0.40 0.39

14 11 -·12 1.65 0.76 8.56 0.55 0.28
15 12-13 1.33 0.50 7.95 0.37 0.26
16 13~1t1 1.05 0.58 5.58 0.56 0.21



KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA FIG. 129
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THE DECAY FACTORS
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TABLE 45

KOKKINJVOONARCS A.~ L~1E 2

'!he Decay Factors

.c, P1-P2 1\ B a -L :P-
4 1- 2 1.40 0.62 9.15 0.70 0.18

5 2- 3 1.78 0.64 9.61 0.48 0.27

6 3- 4 1.65 0.52 9.78 n.45 0.23
7 4- 5 1.37 0.71 1fl.58 0.65 0.22
8 5- 6 1.78 1.05 11.20 0.77 0.27
9 6- 7 2.10 1.03 11.26 0.66 0.31

10 7- 8 2.25 1.30 s.ao 0.64 0.41
11 8- 9 3.10 1.57 12.93 0.84 0.3G

12 9-10 2.17 0.89 11.89 0.71 0.25..
13 10-11 1.58 0.68 10.36 f 0.61 0.23
14 11-12 1.40 0.58 10.29 0.54 0.26

15 12-13 1.13 0.56 9.42 0.68 0.16
16 13-14 1.12 0.56 11.68 0.70 0.16



KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA FIG. 130

LINE 2

THE DECAY FACTORS
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TABLE 16

KOKKINOVOmmROS 1\PFA LINE 3

'!he Decay Factors

C P1-P2 A B a _6_ P

4 1- 2 2.15 1.02 13.44 0.89 0.21

5 2- 3 1.95 0.87 12.B3 0.q7 0.17

6 3- 4 1.92 /).66 10.R2 0.56 0.24
7 4- 5 2.0a 1.02 10.21 0.78 0.25

8 5- 6 2.50 0.98 8.21 f).56 0.36

9 6- 7 2.60 1.38 7.24 0.63 0.45
10 7- 8 1.1)5 0.98 8.77 0.55 0.37
11 Sl- 9 3.10 1.()O 9.31 0.57 0.59
12 9-10 1.35 0.70 7.94 fl.55 0.26
13 10-11 0.97 0.35 7.35 0.34 0.19
14 11-12 1.03 0.39 6.44 0.3') 0.23
15 12-13 1.16 0.70 9. ')1 'l.R7 0.15
16 13-14 0.97 0.76 9.50 0.89 0.15
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KOKIamvootJA.."m A~~ LINE A

The Decay F'actors

C P1-P2 A B a -1.... p-
.. 1- 2 1.36 0.77 8.51 O.M 0.25'"i'

5 2- 3 1.59 0.69 10.97 0.63 0.22

6 3~ 4 1.65 0.82 7.61 0.45 0.37

7 4- 5 2.00 1.20 8.67 0.62 0.40
8 5- 6 1.83 0.84 7.2r) 0.50 0.34
;) 6- 7 2.68 1.68 11.12 0.68 0.51

10 7- 8 2.42 1.93 7.61 0.67 0.5~

11 8- 9 1.80 0.86 14.73 0.87 0.10
12 9-10 1.19 0.60 9.28 f).60 0.24
13 10-11 1.18 O.~7 8.98 0.47 0.20
14 11-12 0.99 a.63 9.18 0.69 0.18

15 12-13 1.08 0.70 3.74 0.70 0.20
16 13··14 0.79 0.70 6. q1 0.79 0.17
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TABLE 48

KOKKnDVOUNA.~ A'REA LINE 5

The Decav Factors

C P1-P2 A B a .L p-
L1 1- 2 1. Sf) O.8A 8.83 0.65 0.28

5 2- 3 1.60 0.91 7.98 0.57 0.33

6 3- 4 2.07 1.03 9.62 0.64 0.35

7 .~.. 5 1.20 0.7ti 8.07 0.60 0.25

8 5- 6 1.72 1.2·~ 6.36 0.64 0.39

9 6- 7 2.10 1.53 7.12 0.63 0.49

10 7- 8 1.44 0.76 8.06 0.48 0.32

11 8·~ 9 1.35 0.95 10.4. 0.85 0.21
12 9--10 1.12 0.78 8.68 0.67 0.24
13 10-11 1.14 0.70 8.54 0.66 0.21
14 11-12 1.43 0.84 7.42 0.59 0.29
15 12--13 1.12 0.77 7.29 0.64 0.25
16 13-11 0.99 0.57 6.83 0.45 0.25



FIG. 133

KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA
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Th.e Decay F.acto:!'.,

C P1··P2 A B ex 6 P

<1 1··· 2 1.37 o.ss 10.69 0.98 0.17

5 2- 3 1.53 1.17 1f'l.S8 0.74 n.32

6 3·· 4 1.53 0.85 7.31 0.55 f1.32

7 ~- 5 1.16 0.7', 8.81 0.61 0.24

8 5- 6 1.50 0.89 7.47 0.54 0.34

9 6-' 7 1.85 0.96 7.89 0.59 0.34
10 7- 8 1.06 0.68 6.92 0.66 0.21
11 8- 9 1.27 f).68 9.52 0.65 0.21
12 9..1') 1.13 'J.76 7.56 0.58 0.27
13 10-11 1.52 0.89 R.44 0.71 0.25
14 11 "·12 1.19 0.84 7.35 0.74 0.22

15 12··13 1.48 0.74 9.02 0.61 0.25
16 13··14 1.73 0.72 12.01 O.GO 0.25
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':'ABIE 50

KOKKINOVOONAIn'3 AREA LINE 7

Tha Decav Factors

C P1-P2 A 0 a -L p- -
-1 1·~ 2 1.40 0.77 9.11) 0.58 0.27

5 2- 3 1.55 0.83 A.53 O.4!> 0.35

6 3 <1 1.23 0.70 7.44 0.65 0.22

7 4- 5 1 .1 ~ fl.7/) 10.59 0.82 0.16
p. 5·~ 6 1.3! O.~3 8.93 0.76 0.21

9 6- 7 1.23 0.79 7.88 0.66 0.24
1') 7~' 8 1.1) (l.6S 8.18 0.61 0.23
11 S·· 9 0.85 0.66 8.18 0.72 0.18

12 )~10 1.23 0.34 8.0R 0.66 0.26

13 1o- 11 1.35 0.87 8.09 0.57 0.32
14 11-12 1.2t 0.81 7.94 0.60 0.28
15 12-13 1.3) 0.79 7.40 0.57 0.29

16 13..14 1.43 a.S7 6.99 0.53 0.34



FIG. 135

KOKKINOV 0 UNAROS AREA
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TABlE 51

KOKKIUJVOfJNA.:.'m ARB7\.

Table SU'.1'l1a!':! zIng tre Decay Factors over the mineralization

and the barren rocks.

A

B

a

a

p

rtineralization

2.0-3.2

1.5-2.0Q

5.5 - 1<1.7

0.37- O.9~

0.30-0.59

Barren Rocks

1.1-1.5

0.5-0.7

0.16-0.30



TABLE 52

KOKKINOVOUNA-:m AREA ~1E 1

The !£X:Jet Decay Fact.ore:;

C P1-P2 R1 'U ~1/R2 Vd tel si.o 10.5

4 1- 2 1.95 0.76 2.56 1.110 78 15 658
5 2- 3 1.85 0.71 2.60 1.30 81 40 1570

6 3- 4 1.78 0.80 2.22 1.39 gfl 62 860
7 4·· 5 2.33 1.01 2.30 1.76 ~1 168 1100

8 5·· 6 2.42 1.12 2.16 1.87 so 245 1150
9 6- 7 1.77 0.99 1.78 1.70 83 135 840

10 7- 8 1.94 1.23 1.57 2.17 100 .165 2fl30
11 8- 9 3.19 2.02 1.57 3.57 95 1600 4740
12 9-10 2.25 1.16 1.54 2.53 100 1;85 3000
13 10·-11 1.63 1.21 1.31 1.87 1ttO ~95 2380
14 11-12 1.78 1.01 1.76 1.58 117 rso 14B5
15 12-13 1.61 0.75 2.1·1 1.28 113 38 1080



FIG. 136 (0
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KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA FIG. 136 (b)
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TABLE 53

C P1-P2 R1 R2 R1/R2 Vd ~ d1.0 dO.S

4 1- 2 1.82 0.80 2.275 1.36 83 51 640

5 2- 3 2.52 0.87 2.896 1.82 62 16/. 1395

6 3- 4 2.43 0.79 3.075 1.513 7rl 80 1058

7 4- 5 1.85 0.76 2.434 1.61 65 112 1245

8 5- 6 2.19 0.99 2.212 1.95 79 290 1995

9 6- 7 1.91 1.10 1. 73~ 1.92 95 290 2230

10 7- 8 2.46 1.45 1.696 2.60 90 800 3,60

11 8- 9 2.60 1.46 1.780 ~.56 ~3 800 2850
12 9-10 2.21 1.06 2.081 1.92 80 194 11)05
13 10-11 1.81 0.82 2.207 t.ss 65 138 1300
14 11-12 1.62 0.75 2.160 1.60 68 104 1585
15 12-13 1.13 0.74 1.527 1.26 7/1, 28 375
16 13~'14 1.07 0.66 1.621 1.10 1()() 10 380



FIG. 137(0)
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KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA

LINE 2

FIG. 137 (b)

THE LOGe TOE CAY FACTORS

800 eri.o:

600

loOO

200

3,
6

4000 d{O.5)

s,
8

7 11,
1'4

14

3000

2000

1000

I

4

3,
i

6

s,
i

8

7,
i

10

9,
i

12

11,
f

14

n 14
I I

16



TABLE 54

The !.Dget Decay Factors

C p1-P2 R1 R2 ~1/R2 "d t d d1.0 dO.5

4 1- 2 2.34 0.96 2.437 1.78 A~ 205 1510

5 2- 3 1.9P. 0.93 2.129 1.54 90 90 910
6 3- 4 1.85 0.89 2.f\78 1.54 95 123 1160
7 4- 5 2.01 1.15 1.7-17 1.8? 110 213 11)10

8 5- 6 2.36 1 .~·2 1.661 2.38 90 415 2035
9 6- 7 3.23 1.76 1.835 2.90 100 910 3230

10 7- 8 1.93 1.14 1.692 2.06 100 3Sl0 2970
11 8- 9 3.80 1.84 2.065 3.39 96 2550 1'l455
12 9-10 1.73 0.83 2.084 1.53 88 125 1555
13 10-11 1.14 0.60 1.900 1.14 72 6 305
14 11-12 1.23 0.62 1.983 1.11 100 8 600

15 12··13 1.54 0.75 2.053 1.29 81 40 590
16 13-14 1.29 0.70 1.842 1.24 87 32 625



FIG. 138(0)
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KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA
FIG. 138 (b)
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'fABLE 55

KOKKIlnvotJNAnC\S A"REA LINE 4

'Ihe loget Decay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 ~1/TQ. Vd t d d1.0 dO.5

·1 1- 2 2.38 0.88 2.704 1,88 60 1138 157.5

5 2- 3 2.02 0.84 2.40<1 1.79 55 125 965

6 3-· 1 1.91 1.02 1.872 1.90 100 345 4660

7 1- 5 2.09 1.33 1.571 2.60 74 675 3720

8 5- 6 2.24 1.24 1.AQ6 2.29 70 155 1R70

9 6- 7 2.77 1.73 1.601 3.20 8~ 1630 £;660

10 7- 8 3.56 1.96 1.816 3.92 72 23R5 <)35Q

11 8- 9 2.02 0.85 2.376 1.70 59 130 970
12 9-1Q 1.91 0.68 2.80~ 1.51 58 105 1567
13 10-11 1.70 0.61 2.786 1.38 51.1 48 R/.4

14 11-12 1.45 0.65 2.230 1.32 6R 47 755
15 12-13 1.61 0.74 2.175 1.50 ~4 81 915
16 13-14 1.48 0.75 1.973 1.47 60 65 680



FIG. 139 (a)
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KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA FIG. 139 ( b )
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TABLF: 56

KOKKINOVOUNAROS ARPA L:P1E 5

'!he I.oqet Decay Factors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 R1/R2 Vd t d d1.0 ao.s

4 1- 2 2.36 1.00 ~.3(1) 1.9C 69 280 1795

5 2- 3 2.32 1.01 2.230 2.27 60 390 ~D55

6 3.. 4 2.35 1.1~ 2.093 2.3~ 78 518 3230

7 4- 5 1.67 0.89 1.876 1.72 69 135 1140

8 5- 6 2.30 1•.14 1.597 2.~8 ?6 640 2880

9 6- 7 2.89 1.66 1.74D 3.05 90 1390 5100
10 7- 8 3.06 0.93 3.290 2.03 56 152 2020

11 8- 9 1.78 0.92 1.934 1.7<1 70 158 1055

12 9-10 1.90 0.76 2.500 1.61 65 140 1464
13 10-11 1.72 C.A1 2.1?1 1.66 113 7f) 970

14 11-12 1.82 1.05 1.733 1.97 72 215 1655

15 12-13 1.84 0.86 2.139 1.6~ 80 145 1478
16 13-14 1.75 0.69 2.516 1.4c) 70 76 1348



FIG. 140 (0)
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KO K KIN OVOUN AROS AREA FIG. 140 (b)

LINE 5

THE LOGe T DECAY FACTORS
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TABLE 57

KOKI<Il'~1AROS A..~A LINE 6

The Loget Decay Factors

C P1··P2 R1 "12 R1,1R2 Vd ta r11.0 dO.1)

4 1- 2 2.,15 0.96 2.552 1.83 62 135 934

5 2- 3 2.47 1.10 2.245 2.1 ? 80 ~93 2840

6 3-· 4 2.20 1.07 ~.()56 2.01 77 320 1880

7 4- 5 1.53 0.76 1.961 1.51 80 100 1200

8 5- 6 1.94 1.08 1.79(, 2.00 as 343 1750

9 6- 7 2.48 1.21 2.0,19 2./.0 79 <425 1775

10 7- 8 2.67 ~.81 3.296 1.6<1 58 138 900

11 8-- 9 1.47 0.80 1.837 1.41 85 74 or;o
12 9-10 1.48 0.07 1.701 1.64 79 140 1280
13 10-11 1.67 1.02 1.637 1.90 69 1'30 1295

14 11-12 1.37 0.92 1.439 1.74 69 88 940
15 12·-13 1.83 1.01 1.811 1.84 73 135 1360
16 13-11 1.55 0.91 1.701 1.60 85 110 1000
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KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA

LINE 6

THE LOGe T DECAY FACTORS
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TABLE 58

KOKKIt-DVOUNAros A~ LTIJE 7

The Wget Decay Factors

C P1··P2 n1 R2 R1f'..2 Vd tn d1.0 ~"~0.5
~

4 1- 2 2.18 0.86 2.S3-t 1.6~ 88 176 1715

5 2- 3 2.10 1.01 2.079 1.9') 92 360 2.400

6 3- <1 2.00 0.87 2.298 1.51 86 113 1024
7 4- 5 1.90 0.73 2.~O2 1.30 ~3 51 655
8 5- 6 2.02 0.90 2.244 1.60 82 1AO 1115

9 6- 7 2.20 0.88 2.5'.)1) 1.66 76 178 1340
10 7- 8 1.75 0.78 2.213 1.58 66 110 1228
11 8- 9 1.48 0.66 2.212 1.3'; 64 48 830

12 9-10 1.72 0.91 1. R9') 1.75 74 182 1355
13 10-11 1.89 0.94 2.010 1.89 78 284 2585
14 11~12 1.41 0.92 1.532 1.80 70 123 1320
15 12-13 1.40 0.93 1.505 1.67 90 125 1380
16 13-14 1.37 1.05 1.301 2.06 70 210 1470



FIG. 142 (0)
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FIG. 142 (b)

THE LOGe T DECAY FACTORS

500 d ( 1.0)

1.00

300

200

100

Rx 1 3 S 7 9 11 13 14
0 - .

i
, , ,

i
I

i i i I I
i i i

Tx 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

3000

2000

1000

d (0.5)

3

I 6
s,

8
7
!

1b
9
I

1'2
11

I

1'4
13 14'

I I

1'6



'l1\BLE 59

Table surmar1zIng t.."1e Loget Decav Factor ovar the runeral,1. '?ation

am the barren rocks.

"tlneralization Barren lb::ks

R1 2.0-3.0 2.0

R2 1.0-2.0 1.0

R1/R2 2.0 2.0

Vd 3.5 2.0

dO.5 2200-10400 61)0-2000

d1.0 800- 2300 0- 300



~m..E 60

'l1ffi B0.rtin and Loeb' s (rrodifierl) Functions

C P1-P2 p/2lt A1 }\.? ".1/.'2

4 1- 2 1 .19 1.34 0.45 2.96
5 2- 3 1.22 1.27 ".40 3.16
6 3- 4 1.11 1.53 f).53 ~.85

7 4·· 5 1.31 1.06 0.57 1.87

8 5- 6 1.31 1.72 0.56 3.04

9 6- 7 1.85 0.91 0.53 1. 71
10 7- 8 2.69 0.76 'l.45 1.58
11 8- 9 2.49 1.2B 0.83 1.53
12 9··10 2.65 O.q(j 0.50 1. 70
13 11)-11 1.60 1.17 0.50 2.35
14 11-12 1.11 1.48 fl.68 2.17
15 12-13 0.96 1.38 0.52 2.62
16 13-14 1.02 1.02 0.57 1.78
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KOKKINOVOUNAROS AR EA

LINE

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MO.~IFIED) FU NCTIONS
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T.~LE 61

KOY.KINOVOl~ A.RPA LD':JE 2

'!he Bertin and ~'s (rodified) runction.'l

C P1-P2 p/21t A1 A2 A1/1\?

4 1,· 2 1.07 1.30 f).57 2.25

5 2- 3 1.31 1.35 0.48 2.77

6 3-' ~ 1.29 1.27 0.41 3.11
7 4- 5 1.42 0.96 0.50 1.91
8 5- 6 1.07 1.66 0.98 1.68

9 6- 7 1.25 1.68 ').82 2.03
10 7-- 8 2.64 0.85 0.49 1.73
11 8- 9 1.67 l.R5 0.94 1.96
12 9-10 1.30 1.66 0.69 ?.41
13 10-11 1.29 1.22 0.53 ?.30
14 11-12 1.10 1.27 0.62 2.04
15 12-13 1.115 0.77 n.33 2.01
16 13-14 1.30 0.86 0.43 1.97
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FIG. 144

2

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS
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TA3LE 62

KOKIm~OVOUNA..~ APEA LINE 3

'!he Ber+.in and Loeb' s (I'Odifi~) Ftmctions

C Pl-P2 p/21t ,A1 :'\2 l'...1/.7'2

4 1- 2 1.17 1.83 0.87 2.10

5 2-- 3 1.39 1.40 0.62 2.23

6 3·~ 4 1.51 1.27 0.44 2.38
7 4- 5 1.19 1.68 0.86 1.95

8 5." 6 1.86 1.34 0.52 2.55

9 6·- 7 5.55 0.<16 0.24 1.87
10 7·· 8 2.73 0.71 0.36 1.97
11 8- 9 2.40 1.37 n.67 2.05
12 9-10 1.32 1.02 0.53 1.92
13 10-11 0.92 1.05 0.38 2.70

14 11-12 0.95 1.08 0.41 '-.63
15 12-13 1.34 0.8E 0.52 1.64
16 13,,·14 1.55 0.62 0.49 1.27

t l

,
;

i



KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA

LINE 3

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS

FIG. 145
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TABLE 63

~e Bertin and !Deh' 5 (rodified) Functions

C P1-"!l2 p/2Tt A1 1\2 .~1/T:\2

4 1-- 2 2.02 0.67 0.38 1.76
5 2- 3 1.40 1.13 O. "'·9 2.28

6 3- ,~ 1.80 O.C)1 0.45 :!.OO
7 4- 5 1.85 1.08 f).55 1.65
8 5-' (j 2.45 0.74 0.3" 2.16
9 5- 7 2.19 1.22 0.76 1.59

10 7", 8 2.11 1.14 0.91 1.25
11 8- 9 1.03 1. 74 0.83 2.08
12 9-10 0.83 1.43 0.73 1.95
13 10-11 1.67 ~.7n 1).28 2.46
14 11-12 1.11 0.B9 0.57 1.55
15 12-13 1.04 1.03 0.67 1.53
16 13··14 1.15 0.68 0.60 1.12
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TABLE 64

'!'he Bf>..rtin a'T'lc1 I.oeb' s (m:x:lifie:l) Functions

C P1··P2 p/21t 1\1 1-\2 .~1/A?

~ 1- 2 1.29 1.16 0.6'3 1.70

5 2'~ 3 1.27 1.25 n.7? 1.74

6 3-' ~. 1.20 1.72 0.90 1.90
7 4- 5 1.79 '1.67 0.41 1.61

8 5- 6 1.40 1.22 O.Ba 1.38

9 6·· 7 1.92 1.09 (').79 1.37
10 7-~ 8 0.93 1.54 0.82 1.88
11 8- 9 1.25 1.08 0.715 1.40
12 9-·10 1.09 1.02 0.72 1.~2

13 10~11 1.19 0.95 0.59 1.61
14 11..12 1.26 1.13 ').67 1."9
15 12-13 1.49 0.75 0.52 1.44
16 13-1~ 1.02 0.97 0.56 1.73
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TABLE 65

The Bertin and IDeb' s (nOO1fied) Punct10ns

C P1··P2 p/2lt 7\1 7\2 7\1/l\2

4 1·· 2 1.17 1.17 a.B3 0.83

5 2-- 3 1.15 1.41 1.02 1.38

6 3-' 4 1.86 0.84 OJ5 1.85

7 4- 5 1.62 a.71 0.44 1.62

a 5-·' 6 1.80 0.83 0.49 1.67

9 6- 7 1.61 1.111 0.59 1.91

10 7-· 13 1.39 0.76 0.49 1.55
11 8- 9 1.11 1.1·~ 1).61 1.135

12 9--10 1.89 0.59 0.40 1.~A

13 10-11 1.23 1.23 0.73 1.69

14 11···12 1.45 0.82 0.58 1.40

15 Ht-13 1.23 1.20 0.60 1.98

16 13-14 1.29 1.34 0.56 2.37



KOKKI NOVOU NA ROS
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FIG. 148

2

,
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TIIDT...E 66

KOKKDUJOON1\ROO l\REt'\ LINE 7

The Bertin and !.Deb's (rocx1ifie'l.) T.Unctions

C P1-P2 p/2rt 1\1 A2 .7\1/A'-
4 1" 2 1.22 1.1·1 O.f3 1.81

5 2·· 3 1.07 1.44 O.7R 1.35
6 3- ~ 1.43 0.83 0.49 1.69

7 4·., 5 1.~3 0.79 0.119 1.61

8 5- 6 1.08 1.22 0.77 1.57
9 6- 7 1.40 0.85 0.56 1.51

10 7- 8 1.5(; 0.70 0.43 1.60
11 8- 9 1.70 0.50 0.38 1.28
12 9'~10 1.72 0.74 0.49 1.50
13 10""11 1.67 0.81 0.52 1.55
14 11-12 1.20 1.03 0.67 1. '53
15 12···13 1.17 1.11 0.68 1.~2

16 13-14 1.92 f).7~ 0.<15 1.62



FIG. 149

KOKKINOVOUNAROS AREA

LINE 7

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS
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TABLE 67

Table SUIhtldrJ. zing t.~ Bertin and Loeb' s (rrodified) Functions

over the mineralization am the barren rocks.

A1

A2

A1/A2

Hineralization

0.7--1 .9

0.3-0.9

1.5-2.4

Barren t«x:ks

0.6-1.7

0.4-0.9

1.0-3.1
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VRECHIA AREA

GEOLOGICAL SECTIONS ALONG THE GEOPHYSICAL LINES
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TABLE 68

VRECIIIA A~ LINE 1

'!he Decay Factors

C P1-P2 A R a 1- p- -
6 3- ,1 3.00 1.95 7.20 0.63 0.63

7 4- 5 2.95 1.96 9.24 0.74 0.53

8 5- 6 3.28 2.54 8.02 0.76 0.66

9 6- 7 1.78 1.38 6.92 0.70 0.40

10 7- 8 2.45 1.76 7.7/\ 0.68 0.53

11 8- 9 3.38 1.76 7.79 0.51 t).71

12 9-10 2.20 1.70 8.1'·9 0.76 0.46

13 10-11 2.38 1.96 9.39 0.78 0.49

14 11-12 1.90 1.28 7.35 0.59 n.as
15 12-13 1.20 0.84 7.1~ 0.6? 0.28

16 13-14 3.00 2.06 8.75 0.77 0.53
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TABlE 69

VPIDlIA A..lW..A LINE 2

The Decay Factors

C P1-P2 A B a .s, p

7 4- 5 2.78 2.29 8.24 0.01 0.55

8 5- 6 3.27 2.52 6.90 0.71 0.71

9 6~ 7 2.05 1.49 7.37 0.64 0./18

10 7- 8 2.85 1.89 7.11 0.65 0.59

11 8- 9 2.35 1.55 7.5') O.6~ 1).48

12 9-10 3.20 2.17 7.15 0.60 ').75
13 10-11 3.48 2.65 7.96 0.65 0.84

1·1 11-12 2.00 1.55 7.65 0.71 0.44
15 12-13 1.80 1.34 fi.27 0.70 0.39
16 13-14 2.53 1.67 6.·13 0.61 0.57
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TABLE 7')

VRECHI1\ AREA LINE 3

'!be Decav Fact.or~

C P1··P2 A B a ..L p- -
7 4- 5 3•.A,a 2.22 7.72 0.61:) 1).71

8 5- 6 3.75 1.93 8.21 0.57 0.71

9 6~ 7 2.70 1.97 7.70 0.70 0.57

10 7- 8 3.03 2.2t! 6.51 0.60 n.77

11 8- 9 2.90 2.00 7.q4 0.64 0.64

12 9-10 3.03 2.36 8.69 0.79 1).71

13 10-11 3.61 2.44 8.73 0.67 0.75
14 11-12 1.50 1.44 7.06 0.80 0.35

15 12-13 1.80 1.4f) 7.73 0.77 0.36
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TABLE 71

Table sunr.arizing the Decay Factors over the mineral1zaticns and the

barren rocks.

Hain Eastern St.14, Line 1 Barrtm
Mineralization Mineralization Mineralization Rocks

3.0.-3.6 2.8 -3.7 3.0 1.2-1.8
A (2.2

concealEXl)

B

a

p

1.6 -2.8

7.2 .-9.4

0.5 -0.8

0.72-0.84
(0.5

concealed

1.9 -2.5

6.9 -9.2

0.55-0.80

0.53-0.75

2.0

8.7

0.75

0.53

0.8 -1.4

6.2 -7.5

0.6 -0.8

0.28-0.45



TABlE 72

WEeR!]\. ARJi'.A L...ThlE 1

':'l'e loget Decay FC\ct-Or~

C P1··P2 R1 ~ td/lQ Vd t;j d2.0 d1.5

6 3·· 4 3.03 2.20 1.37 3.80 103 220 1190

7 4-- 5 2.70 1.95 1.3~ 3.<10 1fJO 135 420

8 5- 6 3.55 2.56 1.38 4.50 89 400 780
9 6- 7 1.97 1.50 1.31 2.60 95 33 120

10 7- 8 2.19 1.92 1.29 3.12 118 ClO 305
11 8- 9 2.92 2.16 1.35 3.86 100 230 1;,0

12 9-10 2.17 1.71 1.2fi 3.0n 95 60 220
13 10..11 2.29 1.83 1.25 3.00 124 ~O ?75
14 11-12 1.78 1.45 1.22 2.10 130 20 80
15 12-13 1.20 0.92 1.30 1.60 110 0 10
16 13-14 3.05 2.08 1.46 3.58 100 160 525
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FIG. 160(b)
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TABLE 73

VR'EOUA ARE1\ LnlE 2

'O:1e lOget Decav Pi'\ctors

C P1-P2 R1 R2 R1/R.? Vd t d d2.0 0.1.5

7 1- 5 2.88 2.22 1.2q 3.7'l 110 16'1 450
8 5-' 6 3.20 2.~·1 1.22 4.58 1')0 320 1380

9 6- 7 2.10 1.62 1.29 2.89 95 49 190
10 7·· 8 2.77 2.16 1.2B 3.3? 140 1'30 470
11 13- 9 2.23 1.75 1.27 2.68 143 35 17')
12 9-10 3.()8 2.~9 1.23 4.20 110 235 1500

13 10··11 3.38 ".77 1.22 4.58 130 340 700
14 11-12 2.19 1.65 1.32 2.R1 1fll) 43 161)
15 12-13 2.15 1.57 1.36 2.14 122 25 110

15 13-11 2.71 2.00 1.35 3.33 110 108 400
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TABLE 74

'!he tDget l)ecay Factors

C P1··P2 ~1 R2 ~1/R.? ...Y.d.. --!u- d2.0 d1~!i

7 ~.-- 5 3.11 2.57 1.21 3.S0 145 220 550

8 5-- 6 2.84 2.30 1.23 3.64 145 180 600

9 6~· 7 2.44 2."1) 1.18 3.08 160 80 330
10 7· .. 8 3.00 2.50 1.20 4.00 140 280 650

11 8- 9 2.55 2.10 1.21 3.40 140 125 500
12 9-10 3.13 2.61 1.19 4.20 140 330 680
13 10-11 3.12 2.72 1.14 4.22 125 270 600
14 11-12 1.70 1.43 1.1~ 4.30 1:'5 10 30
15 12-13 1.B1 1.40 1.2~ 2.40 11n 10 50



VRECHIA

LINE 3

AREA

FIG 162 (0)

4

3

2

THE lOGe T DECAY FACTORS

R1

R2

Rx 13 11 9 7 4

0 I , I
I

I I ,
i • i

Tx 15 13 11 9 7- .
2 R1/ R2

----
Rx 13 9 4

O· I
i

I
i

,,
Tx 15 11 7

5 Vd

4

3

2

& 13 9 4
I I

I i i

Tx 15 11
i

7

2 td

o Rx
Tx

13
I

15

11
I

13
9

I
I

11
7,

I

9
•
7

4
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TABLE 75

Table surn'ar~ zing the IDget Dec;;J.y Factors over the J.l:'j.neralizations

and the barren rocks.

Factor

R 2

R1/R2

d2.0

Main EagtF..m St.14, Line 1
Mineraliz. Hineraliz. ~ti.neralizatian

3.1-3.4 2.7 -3.5 3.0
(2.2-2.9
concealed)

2.5-2.75 1.9 -2.6 2.05
(1. 7
concealed)

1.14-1.3 1.28-1.4 1.~5

1.2 ~4.6 3.4-4.5 3.5
(3 concealed)

230 - 330 130 - 400 180
(60 concealed)

Barren
Rcx".ks

1.2-1.8

0.9-1.6

1.2-1.35

1.6-2.4

o - 30

d1.5 600 - 700 400 - 1400
(200 concealed)

501) 1') - 110



Tl-'.BLE 76

'!he Bertin and !robI s (MX1ified) ~ctions

C P1-P2 P/21t_ A1 A2 A1/A2

6 3- t. io.oe Q.29 ().1$1 1.53

7 4- 5 8.17 0.35 O.2~ 1.19

8 5- 6 7.54 ~.43 ('.33 1.2tl

9 6'~ 7 8.1B 0.20 0.16 1.29
10 7- 8 5.11 0.1\2 0.30 1.39

11 8 ···9 8. ~1 0.40 0.20 1.91
12 9-10 7.)4 0.27 0.21 t.zs
13 10-11 9.55 0.24 0.20 1.21
14 11--12 8.90 0.21 0.14 1.47
15 12-13 21.7~ 0.05 0.03 1.41
16 13-14 14.26 0.21 0.14 1.45



FIG. t63
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TA.13LZ 77

VREOUA A.~ LINE 2

Th.e BP...rtin and !DebIS (nodifie:'!) Functions

C P1-·P2 p/2lt A1 A2 A1/A2,

7 4~ 5 6.61 O.t12 0.34 1.2.1

8 5~ 6 10.11 O. '32 0.24 1.23

9 6- 7 9.95 1).20 o.is 1.37

10 7- 8 6.56 ().-13 f).28 1.C50

11 8- 9 11.71 O.2'l n.13 1.51

12 9-10 6.81 0.46 I) .31 1.47

13 10--11 8.83 0.39 fl.3/) 1.31

14 11~12 16.51 0.12 0.09 1.28

15 12-,13 21.14 (l.08 0.06 1.34

16 13- 14 15.88 0.15 0.10 1.51
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TABL"8 78

VREaIIA AREA LINE '3

Tha Ber-...in and !Deb's (rrodifioo) Functions

C P1"P2 p/2lt A1 A2 l\1/'A2

7 1- 5 8.11 ().41 0.27 1.52

8 5- 6 11.04 0.33 0.17 1.93
9 6,,7 10.70 0.25 0.18 1.36

10 7- 8 9.63 0.31 0.23 1.34
11 8- 9 10.39 0.27 0.19 1.45
12 9-10 11.69 0.25 0.24 1.0E
13 10'A11 10.03 1).36 0.24 1.~8

14 11-12 21.90 0.06 0.06 1.03
15 12-·13 21.83 0.08 0.06 1.28



FIG. 165

VRECHIA AREA

LINE 3

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS

A1

Rx

Tx

,~ :
15
~i~i

13 11 9 7

.4

.3

.2

.1

.0
Rx 13 " 9 7, , I

i
I

i
I

Tx
,

15 13 11 9

2.

4
, '
7

A2

A1 / A2

1.

o· Rx

Tx

13
, i

1S
'.' ,

13

'3
, i

11

7
I

i

9

4
, 1

7



~LE 79

VRECHL'\ AREA

Table s~iz.ing the Bertin and Loeb IS (rodified) Funetion<>

over the mi.nP..ralizations and the barren rocks.

Factor
Main
!fuleraliz.

Eastern St.14 Line 1
~1ineraliz. ?1ineralization

. Barren
'bcks

A1

A2

1\1/A2

O.2~~.46 0.3 -O.~3

(Q.24
concealed) •

0.24-0.31 0.17-0.34
(0.20
concealed)

1.06--1.48 1.21-1.43

0.21

0.14

1.45

O.06-n.08

O.03-0.0G

1.03·"1.44
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TABLE 80

TABLE SUMMARIZING THE DECAY FACTORS AND

THE BERTIN AND LOEB'S (MODIFIED) FUNCTIONS

OBTAINED IN THE DIFF E REN T ARE AS

..

MATHIATIS KLIROU VRECHIA KOKKINO- MATHIATIS KLI ROU VRECHIA KLI ROU MATHIATlS KLlROU
KOKKINO-

VRECHIA
WESTERN SOUTHERN MAIN VOUNAROS EASTERN BARREN BARREN

VOUNAROS
BARREN

MINERALIZ. MI NERALIZ. MINERALlZ. MINE RAUZ. MINERALIZ. 1-5°'.5 EASTERN <1°'. ROCKS ROCKS
BARREN

ROCKS
ROCKS

A 2.05-2.17 2.5-4.3 3 0- 3 6 2.0-3.2 2 3 - 2.5 3.0- 7.6 2.8-3.7 23-3.3 0.5- 1.0 1.3-2.0 1.0- 1.5 1.2-1.8

B 1.0 1.77-2.42 1.6-2.8 1 5 - 2 0 1 5 -2 3 1.6- 4.0 1.9-2.5 073-218 0.5 033 - 0.9 0.5-07 0.8-1.4

p 03 0.5 -0.75 0.72-0 84 0.3-0.59 0.4 - 0 5 0.5 -1.22 0.53-0.75 029-0.57 0.1 0.02-0.24 0.16-0.30 0.28 -045

Al 0.4-0.6 >2.0 0.25-0.46 0.7- '·8 <0.2 0.9-1.65 0.3-0.43 0.6 0.2 1 0 0.6- 1. 7 005-0.08

A2 0.2-0 3 1.0-1.19 0.24- 031 0.3- 0 9 <0.2 0.4-1.07 0.17- 0.34 o 15-0.4 0.1-0 2 0.2-0.6 0.4-0.9 0.03-0.06

Al/A2 3. , 1.8 1.06-1 48 1.5-24 , 0 - 2 0 1.5 1.21-1 93 > 2.0 1.5-2.8 2.0-5.0 1.0- 3 1 1.03 -1. 44

..

• I

I
,
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_LIES Of LOG. T PLOTTED TRANSIENTS FROM THE KOKKINOVOUNAROS AND VRECHIA
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TABLE 81

TABLE SUMMARIZING THE LOGe T - DECAY FACTORS

OBTAINED IN THE DIFFERENT AREAS

MATHIATIS KLIROU VRECHIA KOKKINO- MATHIATIS KLIROU VRECHIA KLIROU MATHIATIS KLIROU KOKKINO- VRECHIA

WESTERN SOUTHERN MAIN VOUNAROS EASTERN VOUNAROS

MINERALIZ. MINERALIZ. MINERALIZ. MINERALIZ. MINERALIZ. 1 - 5 -t, S EASTERN < 1 -t, BARREN BARREN BARREN BARREN

Rl 1 5 - 2.0 2 28- 3.6 3.1-3.4 2.0-3.0 2.9 3.1-5.3 2.7 - 3.5 2.2- 2.45 1.5 1.20-1.45 <2.0 1.2 -1.8

R2 1 .0 1.79- 2.68 2.5 - 2.75 1.0 - 2 0 1.5 2.1 - 4.15 1.9-2.6 1.4- 2'.1 0.5 0.5- 0.9 <1.0 0.9-1.6

Rl/ R2 <2 0 1.27-1.34 1.14-1.13 (20 <2.0 1.2-1.5 1. 28 -1.4 1.4-1.57 :>2 0 1 2 - 3 2 >2.0 1.2-1.35

Vd 2 25 2.9-45 4.2- 4.6 3.5 3.8 3.3-7.5 3.4 -4.5 1.9-3.2 1.5 0.7-1.0 2.0 1.6-2.4

d (0.5) 1900 2100- 2400 2200 -10400 6000 1900-3200 800 - 2000 (300 30 - 630 600- 2000

d(1.0) 350 900-1300 800-2300 1500- 2200 1200- 2300 180- 900 0- 10 0-50 0- 300

d (1.5) 5 600 - 700 320
400-1400

0 10-110
( Line 2 ) (Line 2) ( t ine z )

d(2.0) 230 - 330 130- 400 0-30
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